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Section A – Baseline Information and Current Branch Leadership
Date:  30 March 2022
Branch Name:  Aurora Borealis
Social Media Link:  Facebook- Aurora Borealis COA, Instagram- Aurora Borealis COA
Website Address: auroraborealiscoa.org  
Branch Operational Year: July to June 2021-2022
	
Section B – Current Branch Leadership

	Roles
	Rank & Name
	Email Address / Phone Number


	President
	CDR Jodi Sides
	jsides@southcentralfoundation.com
907-729-8837

	President Elect
	LCDR Erin Nilsson-Green
	enilssonGreen@southcentralfoundation.com
907-729-8743

	Secretary
	CDR Charla Young
	cyoung@anthc.org
(907) 729-2115

	Treasurer
	LT Stephanie Ogle
	SOgle@SouthcentralFoundation.com
907-729-5757

	Board Member
	N/A
	



	Committee Chairs
	Rank & Name
	Email Address / Phone Number


	Membership
	LCDR Jessica Thompson
LT Avery Pangalangan
	jkthompson@anthc.org 907-729-2130 

appangalangan@anthc.org 907-729-2117

	Officer Development Forum
	LCDR Pamela Finch

LCDR Jennifer Harlos
	pfinch@southcentralfoundation.com 
907-729-6188
jlharlos@anthc.org 907-729-3235

	Readiness
	LT Whitney Summers
	whsummers@anthc.org 907-729-3105

	Community Outreach
	LCDR Theresa Castellanos
	TCastellanos@SouthcentralFoundation.com 
907-729-4306

	Uniform
	LT Paula Ayojiak

LT Pedro Melgar
	pkAyojiak@anthc.org 
907-729-1050
prmelgar@anthc.org  907-729-1870/3644

	Website/ Social Media





               
	CDR Daniel Mendez

LCDR Vallan Bush 

LCDR Allison Gallen

LCDR Joy Callaway
	DMendez@SouthcentralFoundation.com 
907-729-4330
VBush@SouthcentralFoundation.com 
907-729-4918
AGallen@SouthcentralFoundation.com 
907-729-6808
JCallaway@SouthcentralFoundation.com
907-729-8625

	PHS Athletics
	CDR Aimee Young
CDR Brittany Keener
LCDR Heather Wheelock
	alyoung@anthc.org 907-729-2130
blkeener@anthc.org 907-729-2144
HWheelock@southcentralfoundation.com 
907-729-5726

	Publications	
	CAPT Anne Marie Bott
LCDR Erin Naber
	ambott@anthc.org 907-729-2143
emnaber@anthc.org 907-729-2145

	Promotions/Retirements
	CDR Velia Turknett

CDR Juanita Luna Green

LCDR Kim Warren

LT Paula Ayojiak

	vturknett@scf.cc 907-729-8809
JLuna-Greene@SouthcentralFoundation.com   907-729-7282

KWarren@SouthcentralFoundation.com 
907-729-5123
pkAyojiak@anthc.org 
907-729-1050


	Social Committee
	LCDR Dawn Geest
	edgeest@anthc.org 907-729-3270



Section C – Membership Activities:
· March 2022- 152 members
· Updated new officer Welcome Letter- provided to new local officers
· Verifying member registrations and following up with those that need to renew

Section D – Educational Events:
· Reviewed Hazardous duty Pay- requirements and procedures- presented by Region Liaison Capt. Wanca
· Reviewed New USPHS Policies- QA session presented by Region Liaison Capt. Wanca

Section E – Mentoring Activities:
· Received multiple uniform items and components from retiring officers. 
· Items list shared with membership list, used to support current officers and new CAD
· Encouraged officers to submit abstract for the USPHS Scientific and Training Symposium	

Section F – Readiness Activities:

· Continue to do readiness checks monthly even during pandemic.
· Athletic motivational/accountability groups via text - please email LT Whitney Summers (whsummers@anthc.org) to be included in a group! 
· Contact leads with any readiness related questions.
· Reminder to upload COVID vaccine boosters
· Reminders for weight standards and new requirements
· Reminder to complete USPHS course via CCLMS

Section G – Community Service Events:
· Alaska Science and Engineering Fair
· This event was held March 25-27.
· 12 officers volunteered for this event as judges.
· 3 recipients received awards in the elementary, middle, and high school categories.
· Each winner received a $100 check and a coin.
· 
Section H - Surgeon General’s Initiative/Call to Action:
· June 1st PHS Athletics has resumed normal operations.
· Encouraged officers to participate in Local PHS athletic events


Section I- Social Committee
· Winter social event- encouraged officers to participate in Local community event Fur Rondy, gave out prizes for participation, gift cards to locally owned restaurants  
· GOOD NEWS MINUTE: open forum to share or please submit your good news to co-leads for them to share on your behalf.  Multiple officers shared exciting life and career events, including fellowships, graduations, etc.

Section J - Local Branch Issues and Concerns:
· Continued monthly camera on Attendance drawing with one officer chosen via wheel of names for the last 3 months. 
· Will work to notify officers of upcoming PHS events that will be used for policy clarification. 
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